PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Motorola Inc.	05/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDL Partners LLC
Street Address:	13921 Damon Lane
City:	Saratoga
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5378298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)969-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-969-8300

Email: kourtneys@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Kourtney Schrock

Address Line 1: 970 Terra Bella Ave. Suite 8

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kourtney Schrock

Total Attachments: 4

source=Mot-IDL Assignment#page1.tif source=Mot-IDL Assignment#page2.tif source=Mot-IDL Assignment#page3.tif source=Mot-IDL Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017706 FRAME: 0162

500110378

EXHIBIT A

US 5,378,298

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017706 FRAME: 0163

EXHIBIT B

Whereas, Motorola, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 1303 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60196 (hereinafter "Motorola"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the granted United States patents and the applications being made for Letters Patent of the United States that are listed on Exhibit A hereto, which is incorporated by reference thereto and made an integral part hereof; and

Whereas, IDL Partners LLC, a California corporation located and doing business at 13921 Damon Lane, Saratoga, California 95070, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said granted United States patents and the applications being made for Letters Patent of the United States.

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, as of the 24th day of Avil, 2006 ("Effective Date"), be it known that for and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Motorola has sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over to said IDL Partners LLC its entire right, title and interest in and to the granted United States patents and the applications being made for Letters Patent of the United States set forth in Exhibit A, both foreign and domestic, and the invention(s) claimed in such patents and applications for patent and any divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, revival, re-examination, reissue, renewal, or extension thereof, or any patent or application for patent claiming priority from such patents and applications for patent, that have issued or shall issue, including, without limitation, all of its rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party (hereinafter referred to as "Sold Assets"), and including, without limitation, the right to own and to prosecute in IDL Partners LLC's own name any reexaminations, reissues, interferences, oppositions, and all causes of action now in existence or arising in the future resulting from acts of infringement before or after the Effective Date relating to any of the Sold Assets and the sole right to settle such causes of action.

BP:

Mar

Page 1 of 3

Motorola hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent in and to said IDL Partners LLC in accordance herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by said IDL Partners LLC for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or any other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for said Sold Assets, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Motorola if this assignment and sale had not been made. Motorola further authorizes IDL Partners LLC, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of any of the Sold Assets and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

In Testimony Whereof, the parties have caused these presents to be signed by their duly authorized representative.

Agreed and Accepted:

MOTOROLA, INC.

IDL PARTNERS LLC

Jonathan P. Meyer

Sr. Vice President

Patents, Trademarks, & Licensing

Sr. Vice President

Date: Mcy26, 2006

State U+ III nois

Signed and sworn (or affirmed) to before me on this 45th day of May 20 DL.

OFFICIAL SEAL L HORLER

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017706 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 06/01/2006